3/12/25, 2:03 PM

JOHN STEPHEN (STEPHEN
BROS)

7 Races

RANDALL BERKY (R BERKY)
7 Races

ANDREW GUIMOND
(AAA +BORGES LOFT)

7 Races

JACK TEDESCO (TEDESCO)
7 Races

JIM PORTENGA (J
PORTENGA)

7 Races

STEVE MITCHELL (S&T
MITCHELL)

7 Races

JOHN FERRARO (SON OF
FERRARO LOFT)

7 Races

KEITH LORD (KEITH LORD)
7 Races

GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB - 2025 OB - Average Speed Report #2

Average Speed
Report

GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB 2025
OB

Release: C | Dist: All | South (S)
March 12th 2025, 2:03 pm
Average Speed: 1582.389 YPM

Total Distance: 847.173 Miles
Average Speed: 1580.178 YPM
Total Distance: 852.397 Miles
Average Speed: 1579.47 YPM

Total Distance: 851.796 Miles
Average Speed: 1577.251 YPM
Total Distance: 844.394 Miles
Average Speed: 1576.512 YPM

Total Distance: 848.356 Miles
Average Speed: 1576.104 YPM

Total Distance: 853.872 Miles
Average Speed: 1571.795 YPM

Total Distance: 845.983 Miles
Average Speed: 1568.85 YPM
Total Distance: 845.050 Miles

https://pigeon-ndb.com/ewinspeed/report/5/2025-OB/averageSpeed/

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

15:42:15

15:49:23

15:49:9

15:42:13

15:47:5

15:53:29

15:47:16

15:48:0

m



