Average Speed Report

GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB 2025 OB

Release: C | Dist: All | South (S) March 12th 2025, 2:03 pm

		•	
1.	JOHN STEPHEN (STEPHEN BROS)	Average Speed: 1582.389 YPM	
	7 Races	Total Distance: 847.173 Miles	Total Time: 15:42:15
2.	RANDALL BERKY (R BERKY)	Average Speed: 1580.178 YPM	
	7 Races	Total Distance: 852.397 Miles	Total Time: 15:49:23
3.	ANDREW GUIMOND	Average Speed: 1579.47 YPM	
	(AAA+BORGES LOFT)		
	7 Races	Total Distance: 851.796 Miles	Total Time: 15:49:9
4.	JACK TEDESCO (TEDESCO)	Average Speed: 1577.251 YPM	
	7 Races	Total Distance: 844.394 Miles	Total Time: 15:42:13
5.	JIM PORTENGA (J	Average Speed: 1576.512 YPM	
	PORTENGA)		
	7 Races	Total Distance: 848.356 Miles	Total Time: 15:47:5
6.	STEVE MITCHELL (S&T	Average Speed: 1576.104 YPM	
	MITCHELL)		
	7 Races	Total Distance: 853.872 Miles	Total Time: 15:53:29
7.	JOHN FERRARO (SON OF	Average Speed: 1571.795 YPM	
	FERRARO LOFT)		
	7 Races	Total Distance: 845.983 Miles	Total Time: 15:47:16
8.	KEITH LORD (KEITH LORD)	Average Speed: 1568.85 YPM	
	7 Races	Total Distance: 845.050 Miles	Total Time: 15:48:0